

EV charging price list

EV charging off highways

Charging type	Charging from connectors at up to 22.1 kW of rated power	Charging from connectors from 22.2 kW to 50 kW of rated power
Consumed energy fee (VAT included)	0.29 EUR/kWh	0.40 EUR/kWh
Free connector occupation time	180 min	60 min
Connector occupation overrun fee (VAT included)	0.06 EUR/min	0.06 EUR/min

EV charging on highways from October 1 to May 31

Charging type	Charging from connectors at up to 22.1 kW of rated power	Charging from connectors from 22.2 kW to 50 kW of rated power	Charging from connectors at above 50 kW of rated power
Consumed energy fee (VAT included)	0.36 EUR/kWh	0.46 EUR/kWh	0.66 EUR/kWh
Free connector occupation time	180 min	60 min	45 min
Connector occupation overrun fee (VAT included)	0.14 EUR/min	0.14 EUR/min	0.14 EUR/min

EV charging on highways from June 1 to September 30

Charging type	Charging from connectors at up to 22.1 kW of rated power	Charging from connectors from 22.2 kW to 50 kW of rated power	Charging from connectors at above 50 kW of rated power
Consumed energy fee (VAT included)	0.45 EUR/kWh	0.62 EUR/kWh	0.85 EUR/kWh
Free connector occupation time	180 min	60 min	45 min
Connector occupation overrun fee (VAT included)	0.14 EUR/min	0.14 EUR/min	0.14 EUR/min